

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Money Suit 03 of 2023
Old Case No. Money Suit 294/2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000026-2023

Order no. 03
08.05.2023

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of money
Valued at Rs. 37,66,238.68/-

And
In the matter of :
M/S. NEXTGEN PRINTERS
PRIVATE LIMITED

Vs.
In the matter of :
Saurabh Gupta

ORDERED

Today is fixed for filing Vakalatnama by the Plaintiff and further order.

Plaintiff files Vakalatnama and hazira.

*Fix **16.06.2023** for appearance of Defendant and further order.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram