

**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Money Suit 03 of 2023**  
**Renumbered as M.S(Com) 89/2023**  
**Old Case No. Money Suit 294/2019**  
**CNR no. WBS18-000026-2023**

Order no.16  
22.01.2025

In the matter of :  
Suit for recovery of money  
Valued at Rs. 37,66,238.68/-

And  
In the matter of :  
M/S. NEXTGEN PRINTERS  
PRIVATE LIMITED  
Vs.  
Saurabh Gupta

**ORDERED**

Today is fixed for filing report by the The Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

Plaintiff has filed hazira.

No report has been submitted today by Ld. Commissioner.

From the material on record it appears that the Plaintiff paid initial fees of the Ld. Commissioner and to that effect receipt has been filed by the Plaintiff on 18.11.2024, which is kept with the record..

Heard Ld. Advocate on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Considered.

Ld. Commissioner **Sri. Kaushik Bandyopadhyay**, is hereby requested to appear before this court on **10.03.2025 at 11.30 a.m** and Ld. Commissioner is to submit the report, as ordered vide order no. 15 dated 18.11.2024, by the date fixed.

Informed accordingly. Let the copy of the order be served upon Ld. Commissioner. Plaintiff to do the needful.

Todate , i.e., **10.03.2025 at 11.30 a.m** is for further order.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website/Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram