

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.
Money Suit 03 of 2023
Renumbered as M.S(Com) 89/2023
Old Case No. Money Suit 294/2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000026-2023

Order no.19
28.07.2025

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of money
Valued at Rs. 37,66,238.68/-
And
In the matter of :
M/S. NEXTGEN PRINTERS
PRIVATE LIMITED
Vs.
Saurabh Gupta

ORDERED

*Today is fixed for submission of report by Ld. Commissioner.
Hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff through Ld. Advocate.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.*

*One petition has been filed by the Ld. Commissioner stating that
due to unavoidable circumstances he is unable to submit the report
before the court today and, as such he prays for 15 days' (fifteen) time
to submit the said report before this court.*

Perused the aforesaid petition.

Considered.

*Fix **28.08.2025 at 10:45 a.m** submission of report by Ld.
Commissioner.*

Plaintiff to take necessary steps.

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order
from the Website / Ecourts App.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram