

In the Commercial Court at Alipore
Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)

Money Suit 03 of 2023
Renumbered as M.S(Com) 89 of 2023

Old Case No. Money Suit 294/2019
CNR no. WBSP18-000026-2023

M/S. NEXTGEN PRINTERS PRIVATE LIMITED.

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Saurabh Gupta.

.....Defendant

Order No. 22

Date: 08.01.2026

Today is fixed for submission of report by Ld. Commissioner and for further order.

Plaintiff has filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff is present .

Ld. Advocate Commissioner appeared before this Court today and a petition is filed by Ld. Advocate Commissioner with a prayer of time for submitting report.

Heard Ld. Advocate Commissioner.

Considered and prayer is allowed as a special chance .

Fix **31.01.2026 at 10:45 a.m** for submission of report by Ld. Commissioner and for further order.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website/Ecourts App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*