

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE**  
(In Charge))

**Money Suit 03 of 2023**  
**Renumbered as M.S(Com) 89 of 2023**  
**Old Case No. Money Suit 294/2019**  
**CNR no. WSP18-000026-2023**

M/S. NEXTGEN PRINTERS PRIVATE LIMITED.

.....Plaintiff

Vs.

Saurabh Gupta.

.....Defendant

Order No. 24

Date: 07.03.2026

*Today is fixed for taking necessary steps by the plaintiff and for further order.*

*Today is also fixed for appearance of Ld. Advocate Commissioner Mr. Kaushik Bandyopadhyay before this court positively.*

*Hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff.*

*An application under section 151 of CPC has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The said application be registered as **I.A No. 01/2026** . Let it be kept with the record.*

*P.O is deputed on S.I.R process by the direction of the Hon'ble Court.*

*ADJ, FTC, 1st Court at Alipore is in charge of this court.*

*The case is adjourned today.*

*Fix **14.05.2026 at 12:30 p.m to 1:00 p.m** for hearing of the application being I.A No. 1/2026.*

*Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of this order from the Website / Ecourts App.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*